M AND G ANDERSON

CITY OF OAK GROVE COUNTY OF ANOKA SEC. 3, T. 33, R. 24

Booku8 of Abst 1

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That Gordon A. Anderson and Marian A. Anderson, husband and wife, owners of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

The Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 3, Township 33, Range 24, Anoka County, Minnesota, EXCEPT that part lying East of a line parallel with and 344.71 feet West of the East line thereof.

And that

John N. Anderson and Barbara A. Anderson, husband and wife, owners of the following described property situated in the County of Anoka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

That part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 3, Township 33, Range 24, Anoka County, Minnesota, lying East of a line parallel with and 344.71 feet West of the East line thereof.

Have caused the same to be surveyed, platted and known as M AND G ANDERSON and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the avenue and dedicate the drainage and utility easements as shown on the plat.

In witness whereof said Gordon A. Anderson and Marian A. Anderson, husband and wife, have hereun set their hands this, 20_4.
By Marian A. Anderson By Marian A. Anderson
State of Minnesota County of Linkle
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of and 20_4 by Gordon A. Anderson and Marian A. Anderson, husband and wife. Such S
In witness whereof said John N. Anderson and Barbara A. Anderson, husband and wife, have hereunt set their hands this, 20 <u>0</u> .
By Balana A. Anderson By Barbara A. Anderson
State of Minnesota County of Note 4 County of Note 4 ARTHUR A. LUCAST NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA IN Commission Expires Jan. 21, 2005
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of day of 20 by John N. Anderson and Barbara A. Anderson, husband and wife.
Notary Public,And-4 County, Minnesota My commission expires

Mark F. Maistrovich, hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this lat as M AND G ANDERSON; that this plat is a correct representation of the survey; that all istances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have een correctly placed in the ground as shown or will be correctly placed in the ground as designated; nat the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wet lands a defined in MS 505.02, Supd. 1, or public highways to be designated other than as shown.
lark F. Maistrovich, Land Surveyor Iinnesota License Number 25287
tate of Minnesota county of _ AnoK a

The foregoing Surveyors Certificate was acknowledged by Mark F. Maistrovich, L	before me this and Surveyor, Minnesota License No	day of o. 25287
Shai M. Krikeid	G Parket Spring State Control of the State Spring S	
Notary Public, Anoka County, Minnesota My commission expires Jan. 31, 2005	SHAPI M MOKETDE É	
OAK GROVE, MINNESOTA	Fig Commission Expires Jen. 31, 2005	
This plat of M AND G ANDERSON was approved and ac Grove, Minnesota, at a regular meeting thereof held th	cepted by the City Council of the	City of Od day of

Grove, Minnesota, at a regular meeting thereof held this _______ day of _______ day of _______, 20_04. If applicable, the written comments and recommendations of the Commissioner of Transportation and County Highway Engineer have been received by the City or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and recommendations as provided by Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.03, Subdivision 2.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DAK GROVE, MINNESOTA	
Jane Mayor Anie M. Olsen,	City Administrator
ANOKA COUNTY SURVEYOR	
This plat was checked and approved on this	. day of
By Dury D. No.	(
Larry D. Koium, Anoka County Surveyor	STATE

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER

STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA
I hereby cavify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record
on the 20th July AD, 2004

11:45 o'clock AM, and was duly recorded
in book 68 Abst page

Maureen J. Devine
Count Mepreer

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND
DELINQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED
WITHIN ARE PAID AND THE TRANSFER IS
ENTERED

MAUREIN J DEVINE
PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

BY

DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

